
Friday, January 7yj 650 ke. 462m. |

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News :

9. 0 "With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. D. L.Woolf
10.20 For My Lady: "The Musicof Doom"
10.45 Talk: "Here and There,"by Nelle Scanlan !11..0 To Lighten the Task
11.15 Music While You Work

|12. 0 Lunch: music. (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30.. In varied. mood
3.45..Music While You. Work
4.15 -Light music
4.48 Children’s: session with"David and Dawn’’
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. O Local news service
7.15 Sports Talk by Gordon‘ Hutter
_7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:London Philharmonic Orchestra,
ereeey Overture (Tchaikov-Ski)
7.40 Feodor Chaliapin (bass),"Trepak’’. (Moussorgsky)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 ‘Polonia’ (Elgar)
Played by the BBC Scottish Or-
chestra with the Polish ArmyChoir .conducted by Ian Whyte8.16 Recordings:Dora Stevens (soprano),Daphne,’ "Through Gilded
.Trelisses," ."Old Sir Faulk":

‘QWalion),. "Rest, SweetNymphs’ (Warlock)‘8.28 "Malta G.Cc."Fin music written by Sir ArnoldBax. Played by the BRC Sym-phony Orchestra, conducted byMuir Mathieson :

8.687 Station notices9.0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Escort Destroyer" (BBC
feature) :

" O Music, mirth and melody
1
1

50 Propaganda Front
@ LONDON NEWS
-16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom. the Boys Overseas12. 0... Close down

fIN75 AUeKtanD
G-6.0 p.m. Light music
O After dinner music
~O "Mail Call" (U.S.A. pro-gramme)30 «Night Club9.0 ‘Nicholas Nickleby"9.14 Bright interlude9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
10. O Music for Quist70.30 Close down

1Z20y) AUSKtaNo
5. Op.m. Light Orchestral ora5

5
7
"8
8

5.4 Misc¢ellan20us7.0 Orchestral Selections
7.45 concert
8.30 ‘Little Women"
8.45 Miscellaneous
710. GO Close down

2 Y S7u ke. 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.9, 7.45,8.45a.m. Londen
News
9. 0 Morning session9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You ‘Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.3% . Time signals10.40 For My Lady: wWorld’sGreat Orchestras: Johann Strauss
Symphony

;

11. 0 "Famous Women of the
Theatre: Sarah Bernhardt": Atalk prepared by Pippa Robins91.16 Versatile_Artists
12. 0 Luneh musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.n., LONDON NEWS)2..0 Classical Hour :

3. 0. In Lighter Mood
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
3.30 MusicWhileYou Work
4.43 Non-stop Variety
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Reserved
7.16 ‘BBC talks
7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.30 In Quiet Mood: Musicfrom the Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Zita (violinist),Romanze (Beethoven), Chanson
Louis XIII. «L. couperin),Mazurka (Wieniawski)

| (A Studio recital)
~8.70 At Short Notices8.30 BBC Brains Trust: Discus-
— sions recorded for New Zealand
listeners. The permanent mem-bers with guest speakers Anna
Neagle (film star), Ian Hay
(Major-General Beith), authorof ‘The First Hundred Thou-sand," Jan Masaryk (deputyPrime Minister of Czechoslo-
vakia), and Mr. H. Swaffer
(eolumnist of the London "DailyHerald’’)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Departnrent’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 For the Bandsman:
Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards,
"Marching Through MusicalComedy" (arr. ‘Windram),
"Morning, Noon, and Night inVienna" (Suppe, arr. Morelli)
Royal Artillery, Band, Wool-wich,
"The Summer" (Carmichael)
Foden’s Motor Works Band,"Three Bears’ Suite (Coates,arr. Mortimer)
Band of 5th Infantry Brigade,2nd N.Z.EF
"A Maori War Haka" (Potatau,
arr. Ord Hume), Selection ofWilfred Sanderson’s Songs(arr. Ord Hume)
Grand Massed Brass Bands,Minstrel Memories No. 2- (Rim-:
mer)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compered by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Hepetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas12.0 CLOSE DOWNFC
10. 0 At close of day
1

5.
2 ome,
Variety

6. Dinner music
* 3 awl dinner music© VarietyFred Waring’s Pennsylvan-
Py "O. SONATA PROGRAMMEArtur Schnabel (piano), Sonatain A Major, Op. 101 Miter9.25 Elena Gerhardt
9.29 Koch (violin) and van
Lancker (piano), Sonata in GMajor for Violin and Piano(Lekeu)
0.30 Close down

WADA

’SLLOeCNN™

Op.m." Comedyland
Evergreens of Jazz43 With a Smile and a Song25 "Krazy Kapers"

. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
16 "North of Moscow"
45 Tempo Di Valse
0 Close down

WAB hart t e

1

8. Op.m. Studio programme9. 0 Station notfces9.2 Recordings
0. 0 Close down

QV Ase
|

750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News111. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 "Snow White and the
Seven Dwarfs"
5.45 Tea Dance by Mantovani’sOrchestra
6.0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.16 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements
When Dreams Come Tru: The
Brothers Wright
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Comedyland
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety
8.30 Dance session by HoraceHeidt
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Jolly Jack Robel and his
Orchestra, ‘‘Point Breeze Polka"
9.28 Gracie Fields (voeal),"The Bleeding Heart" (Long)
9.31 Kunz Revivals, No, 9
9.37 John Charles Thomas
(baritone), "The Last a ISaw Paris"
9.40 Barnabas von Geésy andhis Orchestra, Tango (Albeniz)9.43 Vera Lynn (vocal) :"Jealousy" (Gade)
9.46 H. Robinson Cleaver
(organ) and Patricia Ross-
borough (piano), "Nola"(Arndt)
9.49 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

NViN P| he me Aa:
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’?7.22
8. 0
8.309.1
9.48
10. 0

Light music
Sketches and Variety
Light classical music
Grand opera excerpts
"Live, Love and Laugh’
Close down

22S) GISBORNE‘ 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Opim. Evening" Serenade7.15 Our Evening Star (KateSmith)
7.30 Hawaiian Melodies: Lani
McIntyre
7.45 Melody8.0 Variety on the Air
8.30 The Stones Cry Out: TheFree Trade Hall, Manchéster8.45 Variety on the Air
9.30 Dance Time Variety10. 0 Close down

SY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning Programme
10. 0 For My Lady: Husbands andWives: .Sybil Thorndike andLouis Casson ,10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light Music
11.15 ‘Help for the Home Cook":Miss M. A. Blackmore

:

11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Khythm Parade
3. 0 Classical hour
4. 0 Variety Programme
4.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-
lads
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and

PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Local news ser vice
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Ernest Rogers(tenor),"You Shall Not Go a-Mayineg"’’(Michael Head), ‘"Madelina"
(James), "Silent Noon’’( Vaughan
Williams), =|

7.45 What the American Comementators Say
8. 0 Studio recitals by MarjorieRobertson (pianist) and ‘LindaHaase (mezzo-soprano)
Marjorie Robertson: Music byMendelssohn:
Nos. 1 and 2 of ‘‘Three Caprices,"Scherzo in B Minor, Etude in FMinor
8.12 Linda Haase:
"A Summer Night" (Thomas),"The Birth of Morn’ (Leoni),"Caro mio. ben" (Giordani),"Still as the Night" (Bohm)
8.23 Campoli (violinist) antLondon Symphony Orchestra,{Introduction and Rondo Capric-cioso (Saint-Saens)
8.32 Tito Schipa (tenor),"La Violette’ (Scarlatti)8.35 Organ Recital by Dr. J. ¢.Bradshaw (relayed from theCivic Theatre),
Marche aux Flambeaux, Op. 59(Guilmant), Air from countyDerry, "The Londonderry Air’(arr. Hamand), Introduction
Theme and Variations: "The
Bells of Dunkirk," from a Suitefor Harpsichord, about 1780
(Thomas Carter)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Impressions of Vienna" (Meli-
char)
9.36 Essie Acland,"Poor Man’s Garden" (Russell),as Old Sweet Song" (Holsloy)
9.44 Opera House Orchestra,Johann Strauss Operettas Pot-pourri (Strauss)10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
Seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies
6. O Everyman’s Music
7. O After dinner music
8.0 British Bands, with "Mr,
Chalmers, K.C."? at 8.25
9. 0 Opera and its Stars
9.30 Classical Recitals
10. O ~Light Orchestral and Choral
Concert
10.30 Close down

3372 GREYMOUTHa 940 kc. 319 m.
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
9.30 Josephine Clare: "Good.
Housekeeping"
10. 0 Devotional Service
12,0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Miscellanzous recordings4.30 Dance music
5. O "Richard the Lionheart"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front : ;"Pinto Pete in Arizona"57 Station notices
0 Evening programme7.15 Grand Massed Brass Bands,"On the Quarter Deck" (Al-ford), "Belphegor" (Brepsant)
Regimental Band of H.M. Grena-dier Guards, "Bacchanalia"(Finck, arr. Winterbottom)Cairns Citizens’ Band, "The B.B,and C.F." March. (Ord Hume),"The President" . (German)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety and Vaudeville8.30 Short recitals by Alfredo
Campoli’s Orchestra, . Millicent
Phillips (soprano), RichardLeibert (orga) ,

9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Shaftesbury Theatre Or-chestra -with vocalists, "Crazy
Days" Selection (Mavyerl)9.33 Baffles in "The Case of the

' Connoisseur’
10. 0. Close: down

NOD


